OP \$340.00 171224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM337563

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent		04/07/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dent Wizard International Corporation
Street Address:	4710 Earth City Expressway
City:	Bridgeton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Dent Wizard Acquisition Corporation
Street Address:	4710 Earth City Expressway
City:	Bridgeton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Dent Wizard International Corporation (Southwest)
Street Address:	4710 Earth City Expressway
City:	Bridgeton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Dent Wizard International Corporation (West)
Street Address:	4710 Earth City Expressway
City:	Bridgeton
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63044
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1712244	DENT WIZARD	
		IRAHEWARA	

900321018 REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0100

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2549092	CHIP WIZARD	
Registration Number:	2816217	PDR FOR PROFIT	
Registration Number:	3054661	WIZARD REPAIRS	
Registration Number:	3348465	DING SHIELD	
Registration Number:	3596325	FRONTLINE FAST	
Registration Number:	3644240	A ASSURANCE VEHICLE APPEARANCE PROTECTIO	
Registration Number:	3640855	FRONTLINE FAST	
Registration Number:	3961152	DING SHIELD	
Registration Number:	1657006	DENT WIZARD	
Registration Number:	4157464	SOLUTIONS TO AUTOMOTIVE RECONDITIONING	
Serial Number:	86301306	DING GUARD	
Serial Number:	86386322	WIZARDPRO TRACKER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6492.121
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=NewStar 2515- Trademark Release #page1.tif source=NewStar 2515- Trademark Release #page2.tif source=NewStar 2515- Trademark Release #page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0101

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 7th day of April, 2015, by NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., a Delaware

corporation, as agent ("Agent"), in favor of DENT WIZARD INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, DENT WIZARD ACQUISITION CORPORATION,

n Delaware corporation, DENT WIZARD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

(SOUTHWEST), a Delaware corporation, and DENT WIZARD INTERNATIONAL

CORPORATION (WEST), a Delaware corporation (collectively, the "Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks and trademark

applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and

security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent, Trademark and

License Security Agreement dated February 5, 2015 executed by Companies in favor of Agent

and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2015 at

Reel/Frame 5454/0075.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

6622246v1 4/1/2015 5:56 PM 6492.121

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0102 IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL, INC., AS AGENT

Ву:	Brian tride	
Name:		
Its:	Brian Forde	
113	NewStar Financial Inc.	
	Managing Director	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
DENT WIZARD	74224814	1712244	9/1/92
CHIP WIZARD	76030886	2549092	3/19/02
PDR FOR PROFIT	76429425	2816217	2/24/04
WIZARD REPAIRS	78558807	3054661	1/31/06
DING SHIELD	78926072	3348465	12/4/07
FRONTLINE FAST	77441979	3596325	3/24/09
A ASSURANCE VEHICLE APPEARANCE PROTECTION	77276522	3644240	6/23/09
FRONTLINE FAST	77441983	3640855	6/16/09
DING SHIELD	85116958	3961152	5/17/11
DENT WIZARD	74033039	1657006	9/10/91
SOLUTIONS TO AUTOMOTIVE RECONDITIONING	85446842	4157464	6/12/12
DING GUARD	86301306	N/A	6/5/14 (application date)
WIZARDPRO TRACKER	86386322	N/A	9/5/14 (application date)

RECORDED: 04/07/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005494 FRAME: 0104